Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar *****

Subject:- Workshop on All-Weather Tap Water Supply in Higher Reaches of the Himalayas.

Government Order No: 236- JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: 31.10.2024

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Nawaz Ahmad Bhat, Executive Engineer, PHE Division Kulgam for participation in two days Workshop on All-Weather Tap Water Supply in Higher Reaches of the Himalayas at Shimla, Himachal Pradesh held on 22th & 23rd October 2024.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary),

Jal Shakti Department

No: JSD-Admn02/18/2024-01(7589505) Copy to the:- Dated: 31.10.2024

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Programme Director, W&L Resources and Drinking Water & Sanitation, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K for Information.
- 4. All Chief Engineers of Jal Shakti Department for Information.
- 5. Concerned officer.
- 6. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakt Department.
- 7. In charge website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Ajaz Ahmad Shigon)

Deputy Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department